Unitéd Soccer Coaches NCAA
Division Il Women - National -

Preseason Ranking - Aug. 3, 2017
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School

Western Washington University
Grand Valiey State University
Columbus State Universii_.y
Kutztown University

Univearsity of Central Missousi
Colorado Schoo! Of Mines
University Of Bridgeport
University Of West Florida

Woest Chester University
Uni\iersil_:g of California-San Dieqo
Truman State University

Adelphi University

University of North Georgla

Fort Hays State University

Texas AS&M University-Commerce
Barry University

Saint Leo University

LIU Post

Minnesota State University-Mankato
Limestone -College

Sonoma State University

St. Edward's University
University Of Charleston
Carson-Mewman University

Prev.
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W-L-T

24{0-1
23{2-1
2130
20[5-0
21f2-0
2031
16:4-0
195-0
19-1-1
19:3-0
182-4
16041
183-3

Record shown is the team's final 2016 record.

Also receiving votes: Rock'hu rst University, University of Central Oklahoma, Azusa Pacific Unjiversity,
Central Washington University, Nova Southeastern University, Midwestern State University, Calorado State
University-Pueblo, McKendree University, Minot State University, Rollins College, University of|Missouri-St.

Louis

http://unitedsoccercoaches.org/web/Rankings/College Rankings/NCAA DI WOMEN/we... 8/4/2017
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United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Women National -

September 5, 201 7

Poll 1 -

Page 2 of 5
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School

Western Washinaton University
Columbus State Uﬁlversigg
Kutztown University

University of Central Missouri
University Of West Florida

St. Edward's University
Bellarmine University

LIU Post

University of California-San Diego

' Minnesota Stat;e University-Mankato

Texas A&M University-Commerce

Carson-Newman University
Nova Southeastern University
Grand Valley State University
Adelphi Universi

Seton Hill University

Fort Hays State University
Sonoma State University
Misslssippi Gollege

Texas Woman's Universi
Lencir-Rhyne University
West Virginia Wesleyan

© Quiincy University

Southern New Hampshire University
Lindenwood University

. 1-0-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
2:0-0
0-2-0
0-0-0
1-0-0

1-0-0
1-0-1
1-0-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-1-0
2-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 3, 2017.

Also receiving votes: University of North Alabama {4), Edinboro Univérsity (3), Limestone College (3),
Flagler College (2}, Colorado Schoo! Of Mines (1)



AFLL  FY LALVWAL M

rage £ 012

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division [| Women - National - Poll 2 -
September 12, 2017 '
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Rank Schoeol . ' " Prev.  W-LT
1 Westgrn Washington University - 1 3-0-0
2 Columbus State University 2 2-0-0
3 Kutztown University 3 4-0-0
4 University of Central Missouri 4 4-0-0
5 St. Edward's University 6 3-0-1
6  University Of West Florida 5 300
7 LIUPost 8 300
8 Bellarmine University, 7 2-01
9 Texas A&M University-Commerce 1 3-0-1
10 Sonoma State University 18 4-0-0
11 Larson-Newman University 12 3-0-0
12 Grand Valley State University 14 2:2:0
13 Nova Southeastern Universify 13 3-0-0
14 West Virginia Wesleyan 22 4-0-1
15 Minnesota State University-Mankato 10 . 210
16 Adelphi University 15 2-0-0
17 Mississippi College 19 3041
18 Colorado School Of Mines RV 3-1-0
19 Ur;iverg._[tv of California-S8an Diego 2] 320

20 Quincy University 23 3-0-0
21 Southern New Hampshire University 24 3-1-0
22 Limestone College RV 2-1-0
23 Seton Hill University 16 3-1-0
24 Missouri Western State University NR 4-0-0
25 Flagler College RY 4-0-0

Records are as of games through Sept. 10, 2017

Also receiving votes: Fort Hays State University, University of North Alabama, Texas Woman's
University, California State University Stanislaus

hitp://unitedsoccercoaches.org/web/Rankings/College Rankings/NCAA DII WOMEN/w... 9/13/2017
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United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division It Women - National - Poll 3 -
September 19, 2017 ' '

Rank School : Prev. W-L-T
4 Western Washington University | 1 5.0-0
2 Columbus State University 2 3-0-0
3 Kutztown University 3 6-0-0
4 University of Central Missourf 4 6-0-0
5 University Of West Florida 6 50-0
6 St. Edward's University 5 4-0-2
7 Grand Valley State University - 12 4-2-0
8  Adelphi University ' 16 400
9 Carson-Newman University : _ 1! 50-0

A0 University of California-San Diego 19 430
11 Texas AEM University-Commerce ' g 3-0-2
12 LIU Post _ 7 410
13 ‘West Virginia Wesleyan : 14 5-0-1
14 Minnesota State University-Mankato 15 4-1-0
15 Quincy University . ' 20 5-0-0
16 Universig of North Alabama RV 51-0
17 Sonoma State University : . 10 510
18 Colarado School Of Mines 18 4-1-1
19 Southerh New Hampshire University 2 §1-0
20 Limestone College 22 4-1-0
21 Seton Hill University 23 5-1-0
22 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University {Fla.} ‘ NR 31-0
23 Missouri Western State University 24 6-0-0
24 McKendree University, NR 5-0-0
25 Flagler College . 25 4-0-1

Records shown are through games of Sept. 17, 2017

Also receiving votes: Bellarmine University, Cal Poly Pomona, Slippery Rock University, Nova
Southeastern University

hitp:/unitedsoccercoaches.org/web/Rankings/College Rankings/NCAA DII WOMEN/w... 9/20/2017
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United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division | Women - National - Poll 4 -
September 26, 2017

Rank School ' Prev. W-L-T
1 Western Washington University 1 7-0-0
2 Kutztown University 3 8-0-0
3 University of Central Missouri 4 8-0-0
4 St. Edward's University 6 6-0-2
5 Grand Valley State University 7 6-2-0
6 Adelphi University 8 7-0-0
7 University of California.San Diego 10 7-2-0
8 University of North Alabama , 18 7-1-0
9 Carson-Newman University 9 6-0-1
10 LUPost ' 12 8-1-0
11 West Virginia Wesleyan 13 7-0-1
12 Fiagler College 25 6-0-1
13 Minnesota State University-Mankato 14 6-1-0
14 Colorado School Of Mines 18 .5'1'1
15 Columbus State University . 2 4-1-0
16 McKendree University . 24 6-0-1
7 Sonoma State University 17 610
18 Quincy University 15 6-1-0
19 Limestone College 20 6-1-0
20 Nova Scutheastern University RV 4-1-0

21 Southern New Hampshire University ’ 19 6-1-1
22 Mississippi College NR 8-1-1
23 University Of West Florida 5 6-1-0
24 Missouri Wesfern State University 23 7-1-0
25 Gannon University ) h NR 511

Records shown are through games of Sept. 24, 2017

Also receiving votes: Regis University, Texas A&M Universify-Commerce, Notre Dame College, Cal Poly
Pomona, University of North Georgia

http://unitedsoccercoaches.org/web/Rankings/College Rankings/NCAA DII WOMEN/w... 9/27/2017
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United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Women - National - Poll 5 -
October 3, 2017 ‘

Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Kutztown University ' 2 10-0-0
2 University of Central Missouri 3 10-0-0
3 Western Washington Universify 1 9-0-0
4 Grand Valley State University 5 8-2-0
g Flagter College 12 8-0-1
6 LIU Post 10 8-1-0
7 University of California-San Diego _ 7 9-2-0
8 GColorado School Of Mines 14 7-1-1
9 Carson-Newman University 9 8-0-1
10 West Virginia Wesleyan . 11 9-0-1

11 Minnesota State University-Mankato 13 8-1-1
12 St. Edward's University 4 7-0-3
13 Nova Southeastern University ‘ 20 6-1-0
14 Quincy University ‘ 18 8-2-0
15 Columbus State University 15 6-1-0
16 Sonoma State University ‘ 17 9-1-0
17 Mississippi College 22 8-1-1
18 Southern New Hampshire University 21 8-1-1
19 McKendree University 16 7-1-1
20 Missouri Western State University 24 9-1-0
21 Reqis Universiy RV - 7-1-2
22 Gannon University . 25 7-1-1
23 Limestone College 19 9-1-0
24 Lee University NR 7-3-0
25 Cal Poly Pomona . RV 8-2-1

Records shown are through games of Oct. 1, 2017

Also receiving votes: University of North Alabama, Mercy College, East Stroudsburg University,
Midwestern State University, Wingate University

hitp://unitedsoccercoaches.org/web/Rankings/College_Rankings/NCAA_DII_ WOMEN/w... 10/4/2017



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Women - National - Poli 6 -
October 10, 2017 '

Rank School Prev. W.L-T
1 University of Central Missouri 2 12-0-0
2 Kutztown University 1 11-0-0
3 Westermn Washington University 3 10-0-0
4 Grand Vall te Universi 4 10-2-0
5 Flagler College 5 10-0-1
6 Colorado Schoof Of Mines 8 9-1-1
7 Carson-Newntan University 9 10-0-1
8 University of Califernia-San Dieqo 7 11-2-0
9 Nova Southeastern University 13 7-1-1

10 Adelphi University NR 10-0-0
11 West Virginia Wesleyan 10 12-0-1
12 LIU Post ) 6 9-1-1
13 Minnesota State University-Mankato S 11 10-1-1
14  Mississippi College ' . ‘ 17 9-1-1
15 Quincy University ' ‘ 14 8-2-0
18 Columbus State University 15 8-1-0
17 Regis Universi 21 9-1-2
18 Sonoma State University 16 10-2-0
19 McKendree University 19 8-1-2
20 Gannon University 22 8-1-2
21 So w shire University 18 9-2-1
22 Bemidji State University NR 10-0-1
23 L iversi ' 24 8-4-0
24 Mi mS j i RV 7-3-1
25 Wingate Universi . RY 7-1-0

Records shown are through games of Oct. 8, 2017

Also receiving votes: East Stroudsburg University, St. Edward's University, Mercy College , Northeastern

State University, Missouri Western State University, Cal Poly Pomona, Queens University Of Charlotte,
University of North Alabama



. United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division | Women - National - Poll 7 -
QOctober 17, 2017 '

e

Rank School _ Prev. W-L-T
1 University of Central Missouri 1 14-0-0
2 Western Washington University 3 12-0-0
3 Grand Valley State University 4 13-2-0
4 Kutztown University 2 13-1-0
5 Carson-Newman University 7 11-0-1
6 Adelphi University 10 12-0-0
7 Nova Southeastern University 9 9-1-1
8 University of California-San Diego 8 12-2-0
9 Elagler College 5 11-0-2
10 West Virginia Wesleyan . 11 13-0-1
11 Midwestern State University 24 9-3-1
12 LIU Pos 12 11-1-1
13 Minnesota State University-Mankato _ 13 12-1-1
14 Quincy University ' : 15 12-2-0
15 Columbus State University 16 10-1-0
16 Redis University 17 10-1-2
17 Lee University 23 10-4-0
18 Colorado School Of Mines 6 10-2-1
19 Sonoma State Universify 18 10-2-0
20 Mississippi College 14 10-2-1
21 Bemidji State University 2 1102
22 West Chester Unijversity NR 10-2-1
23 Mergy College RV 12-1-0
24 Ohio Valley University NR 11-0-2
25 Concordia University {Ore NR 10-2-1

Records shown are through games of Oct. 15, 2017

Also receiving votes: Queens University Of Charlotte, Gannon University, Missouri Westemn State
University, McKendree University, Southern New Hampshire University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division | Women - National - Poll 8 -
October 24, 2017
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Rank School Prev. W-L-T

1 University of Central Missouri 1 16-0-0
2 Western Washington University 2 14-0-0
3 Grand Valley State University 3 15-2-0
4 Carson-Newman University 5 12-0-1
5 LIU Post . , 12 13-1-1
6 Kutztown University 4 14-2-0
7 University of California-San Diego 8 12-2-1
8 Colum Unijversi : 15 12-1-0
9 Angelo State University NR 11-2-1
10 Adelphi University 4] 13-2-0
11 Lee University 17 12-4-0
12 uin iverst 14 14-2-0
13 West Virginia Wesleyan . 10 14-1-1
14" Mississippl Colle 20 12-2-1
15 Bemidji State Unjversity 21 - 13-0-2
16 idwestern State Universi 11 10-4-1
17 °  Elagler College 9 12-1-2
18 Colgrado Schoo) Of Mines ' 18 12-21
19 Sonoma State University 19 11-2-1
20 Minnesota State University-Mankato ' 13 13-2-1
21 WestC riini i 22 12-2-1
22 Ohio Valley University 24 12-0-2
23 Mercy College 23 13-2-0
24 Uni ity of No lab: NR 12-3-1
25 Nov: i i 7 9-21

Records shown are through games of Oct. 22, 2017

Also receiving votes: Concordia University (Ore.), Queens University Of Charlotte, Southern New
Hampshire University, Missouri Westem State University, Barry University, East Stroudsburg University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division 1| Women - National - Poll 9 -
October 31, 2017

Rank School : " Prev. W-L-T
1 University of Central Missouri 1 18-0-0
2 Carson-Newman University 4 14-0-1
3 University of California-San Diego 7 13-2-2
4  Kutztown Universi | 6 15-2-1
5 ine Vi 12 15-2-0
6 Adelphi University 10 15-2-0
7 Lee University 11 13-4-0
8 Colorado School Of Mines ’ 18 14-2-1
9 Grand Valley State University 3 15-3-0

10 Columbus State University . 8 13-2-0
11 Mississippi College 14 13-2-1
12 Western Washington University 2 15-1-0
13 LU Post 5 14-2-1
14 Bemidji State University 15 14-0-3
15 Angelo State University 9 12-3-1
16 West Ch r Universi 21 i4-2-1
17 Concordia University {Ore.} RV 14.2-1
18 Elagler College 17 14-1-2
19 West Virginia Wesleyan 13 15-2-1
20 Ohio Valley University 22 13-0-2
21 Minneso Bniversify- kato 20 15-2-1
22 University of Alab. 24 13-3-1
23 Sonoma State University 19 11-3-1
24 Nova Southeastern University 25 11-2-1
25 St E 's Universt NR 11-3-4

Records shown are through games of Oct. 29, 2017

Also receiving votes: Southern New Hampshire University, University of North Georgia, Mercy College,
Midwestern State University, Missouri Western State University, East Stroudsburg University, Barry
University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Women - National - Final Regular
Season Ranking - November 7, 2017

Rank ' School Prev. W-L-T
1 University of Central Missouri 1 20-0-0
2 Carson-Newman University 2 17-0-1
3 University of Califernia-San Diego 3 15-2-2
4 Grand Valley State University 9 18-3-0
5 Iphi Universi 6 15-3-0
6 Lee Universi 7 1640
7 Western Washingfon Upiversity 12 17-1-0
8 Angelo State University 15 13441
g Quincy University . . 5 16-3A1
10 Colurmtbus State University 10 15-3-0
11 East Stroudsburg University RV 14-3-3
12 Mississippi College 11 15-3-1
13 Minnesota State University-Mankato 21 16-2-2
14 West Virginia Weslevan 19 17-21
15 Dallas Baptist University NR 15-3-2

186 Concordia Universi 17 15-3-1
17 Mercy College NR 16-3-0
18 West Chester University 16 16-3-1
19 Flagler College 18 15-2-2
20 Ohio Valley University 20 14-0-3
21 iversity of North Al 22 13-3-2
22 i i rn njversi . Rv 17-4-0
23 iversi c -Colorad rings NR 1540
24 ern New Hampshi iversi RV 14-2-5
25 Sonol tate Universi 23 13-4-1

Records shown are through games of Nov 5, 2017

Also recejving votes: Kutztown University, Nova Southeastern University, Bemidji State University,
Augustana University, Colorado School Of Mines



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Women - National - Final

Postseason Ranking - December 5, 2017

Rank
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School

University of Central Missouri

Carson-Newman University

Mercy College

University of Colorado-Colorado Springs
University of California-San Diego
Grand Valley State University

West Chester University

Western Washington University

Lee University

University Of West Florida

Quincy University

Columbus State University
Colorado School Of Mines

East Stroudsburg Unlversity

LIU Post

Adelphi Liniversity

Southwestern Oklahoma State U‘rﬁversig_[
Mississippi College

Concordia University {Ore.)

Elagler College

West Virginia Wesleyan

Minnesota State University-Mankato
Nova Southeastern University

Sonoma State University
Southern New Hampshi niversi

Prev. W-L-T

1
2
17
23

18

NR
9
10
RV
11
NR
5
NR
12
16
19
14
13
RV
25
24

26-0-0
21-11
18-4-1
17-5-1
17-2-3
20-4-0
17-3-3
18-2-0
17-4-2
17-5-2
17-3-2
16-4-0
17-4-1
15-4-4
17-4-1
15-4-0
1345
15-4-1
16-4-1
16-3-2
18-2-3
17-2-3
12-4-2
15-5-1
15-3-5

Also receiving votes: Dallas Baptist University, West Texas A&M University, Beliarmine University,
Queens University Of Charlotte, Ohio Dominican University, Augustana University, Bemidji State University



