### **United Soccer Coaches NCAA** Division II Women - National -Preseason Ranking - Aug. 3, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Western Washington University	1	24 0-1
2	Grand Valley State University	2	23-2-1
3.	Columbus State University	3	21-3-0
4	Kutztown University	4	20-5-0
5	University of Central Missouri	5	21-2-0
6	Colorado School Of Mines	6	20-3-1
7	University Of Bridgeport	7 .	18-4-0
8	University Of West Florida	8	19-5-0
9	West Chester University	9	19-1-1
10	University of California-San Diego	10	19-3-0
11	Truman State University	11	15-2-4
12	Adelphi University	12	16-4-1
13	University of North Georgia	13	15-3-3
14	Fort Hays State University	14	15-5-3
15	Texas A&M University-Commerce	15	15-6-1
16	Barry University	16	11-4-2
17	Saint Leo University	17	13-4-1
18	LIU Post	18	15-4-2
19	Minnesota State University-Mankato	19	16-3-3
20	East Stroudsburg University	20	1 <del>6</del> -5-2
21	Limestone College	22	18-2-0
22	Sonoma State University	23	12-3-3
23	St. Edward's University	24	15-1-3
24	University Of Charleston	<b>25</b> .	15-4-0
25	Carson-Newman University	RV	17-4-1

Record shown is the team's final 2016 record.

Also receiving votes: Rockhurst University, University of Central Oklahoma, Azusa Pacific University, Central Washington University, Nova Southeastern University, Midwestern State University, Colorado State University-Pueblo, McKendree University, Minot State University, Rollins College, University of Missouri-St. Louis

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 1 - September 5, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Western Washington University	1	1-0-0
2	Columbus State University	3	2-0-0
3	Kutztown University	4	1-0-0
4	University of Central Missouri	5	1-0-0
5	University Of West Florida	8	2-0-0
6	St. Edward's University	23	1-0-0
7	Bellarmine University	NR	1-0-0
8	LIU Post	18	2-0-0
9	University of California-San Diego	10	1-0-0
10	Minnesota State University-Mankato	19	1-0-0
11	Texas A&M University-Commerce	15	2-0-0
12	Carson-Newman University	25	2-0-0
13	Nova Southeastern University	RV	2-0-0
14	Grand Valley State University	2	0-2-0
15	Adelphi University	12	0-0-0
16	Seton Hill University	NR	1-0-0
17	Fort Hays State University	14	1-0-0
18	Sonoma State University	22	1-0-0
19	Mississippi College	NR	1-0-1
20	Texas Woman's University	NR	<b>1-0-</b> 1
21	Lenoir-Rhyne University	NR	1-0-0
22	West Virginia Wesleyan	NR	1-0-0
23	Quincy University	NR	1-0-0
24	Southern New Hampshire University	NR	1-1-0
25	Lindenwood University	NR	2-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 3, 2017.

Also receiving votes: University of North Alabama (4), Edinboro University (3), Limestone College (3), Flagler College (2), Colorado School Of Mines (1)

## United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 2 - September 12, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Western Washington University	1	3-0-0
2	Columbus State University	2	2-0-0
3	Kutztown University	3	4-0-0
4 .	University of Central Missouri	4	4-0-0
5	St. Edward's University	6 .	3-0-1
6	University Of West Florida	5	3-0-0
7	<u>LIU Post</u>	8	3-0-0
8	Bellarmine University	7	2-0-1
9	Texas A&M University-Commerce	11	3-0-1
10	Sonoma State University	18	4-0-0
11	Carson-Newman University	12	3-0-0
12	Grand Valley State University	14	2-2-0
13	Nova Southeastern University	13	3-0-0
14	West Virginia Wesleyan	22	4-0-1
15	Minnesota State University-Mankato	10	2-1-0
16	Adelphi University	15	2-0-0
17	Mississippi College	19	3-0-1
18	Colorado School Of Mines	RV	3-1-0
19	University of California-San Diego	.9	3-2-0
20	Quincy University	23	3-0-0
21	Southern New Hampshire University	24	3-1-0
22	Limestone College	ŖV	2-1-0
23	Seton Hill University	· 16	3-1-0
24	Missouri Western State University	NR	4-0-0
25	Flagler College	RV	4-0-0

Records are as of games through Sept. 10, 2017

**Also receiving votes**: Fort Hays State University, University of North Alabama, Texas Woman's University, California State University Stanislaus

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 3 - September 19, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Western Washington University	1	5-0-0
2	Columbus State University	2	3-0-0
3	Kutztown University	3	6-0-0
4	University of Central Missouri	4	6-0-0
5	University Of West Florida	6	5-0-0
6	St. Edward's University	5	4-0-2
7	Grand Valley State University	12	4-2-0
8	Adelphi University	16	4-0-0
9	Carson-Newman University	11	5-0-0
.10	University of California-San Diego	19	4-3-0
11	Texas A&M University-Commerce	9	3-0-2
12	L1U Post	7	4-1-0
· 13	West Virginia Wesleyan	14	5-0-1
14	Minnesota State University-Mankato	15	4-1-0
15	Quincy University	20	5-0-0
16	University of North Alabama	RV	5-1-0
17	Sonoma State University	10	5-1-0
18	Colorado School Of Mines	18	4-1-1
19	Southern New Hampshire University	21	5-1-0
20	Limestone College	22	4-1-0
21	Seton Hill University	23	5-1-0
22	Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (Fla.)	NR	3-1-0
23	Missouri Western State University	24	6-0-0
24	McKendree University	NR	5-0-0
25	Flagier College	25	4-0-1

Records shown are through games of Sept. 17, 2017

**Also receiving votes:** Bellarmine University, Cal Poly Pomona, Slippery Rock University, Nova Southeastern University

DII WOMEN Page 2 of 4

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 4 - September 26, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Western Washington University	1	7-0-0
2	Kutztown University	3	8-0-0
3	University of Central Missouri	4	8-0-0
4	St. Edward's University	6	6-0-2
5	Grand Valley State University	7	6-2-0
6	Adelphi University	8	7-0-0
7	University of California-San Diego	10	7-2-0
8	University of North Alabama	16	7-1-0
9	Carson-Newman University	9	6-0-1
10	LIU Post	12	6-1-0
11	West Virginia Wesleyan	13	7-0-1
12	Flagler College	25	6-0-1
13	Minnesota State University-Mankato	14	6-1-0
14	Colorado School Of Mines	18	5-1-1
. 15	Columbus State University	. 2	4-1-0
16	McKendree University	24	6-0-1
17	Sonoma State University	17	6-1-0
18	Quincy University	15	6-1-0
19	Limestone College	20	6-1-0
20	Nova Southeastern University	RV	4-1-0
21	Southern New Hampshire University	19	6-1-1
22	Mississippi College	NR	6-1-1
23	University Of West Florida	5	6-1-0
24	Missouri Western State University	23	7-1-0
25	Gannon University	NR	5-1-1

Records shown are through games of Sept. 24, 2017

**Also receiving votes**: Regis University, Texas A&M University-Commerce, Notre Dame College, Cal Poly Pomona, University of North Georgia

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 5 -October 3, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Kutztown University	2	10-0-0
2	University of Central Missouri	3	10-0-0
3	Western Washington University	1	9-0-0
4	Grand Valley State University	5	8-2-0
5	Flagter College	12	8-0-1
6	LIU Post	10	8-1-0
7	University of California-San Dlego	7	9-2-0
8	Colorado School Of Mines	14	7-1-1
9	Carson-Newman University	9	8-0-1
10	West Virginia Wesleyan	11	9-0-1
11	Minnesota State University-Mankato	13	8-1-1
12	St. Edward's University	4	7-0-3
13	Nova Southeastern University	20	6-1-0
14	Quincy University	18	8-2-0
15	Columbus State University	15	6-1-0
16	Sonoma State University	17	9-1-0
17	Mississippi College	22	8-1-1
18	Southern New Hampshire University	21	8-1-1
19	McKendree University	16	7-1-1
20	Missouri Western State University	24	9-1-0
21	Regis University	RV.	7-1-2
22	Gannon University	25	7-1-1
23	Limestone College	19	9-1-0
24	Lee University	NR	7-3-0
25	Cal Poly Pomona	, RV	8-2-1

Records shown are through games of Oct. 1, 2017

Also receiving votes: University of North Alabama, Mercy College, East Stroudsburg University, Midwestern State University, Wingate University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 6 - October 10, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	2	12-0-0
2	Kutztown University	1	11-0-0
3	Western Washington University	3	10-0-0
4	Grand Valley State University	4	10-2-0
5	Flagler College	5	10-0-1
6	Colorado School Of Mines	8	9-1-1
7	Carson-Newman University	9	10-0-1
8	University of California-San Diego	7	11-2-0
9	Nova Southeastern University	13	7-1-1
10	Adelphi University	NR	10-0-0
11	West Virginia Wesleyan	10	12-0-1
12	LIU Post	6	9-1-1
13	Minnesota State University-Mankato	11	10-1-1
14	Mississippi College	17	9-1-1
15	Quincy University	14	9-2-0
16	Columbus State University	15	8-1-0
17	Regis University	21	9-1-2
18	Sonoma State University	16	10-2-0
19	McKendree University	19	8-1-2
20	Gannon University	22	8-1-2
21	Southern New Hampshire University	18	9-2-1
- 22	Bemidji State University	NR	10-0-1
23	Lee University	24	8-4-0
24	Midwestern State University	RV	7-3-1
25	Wingate University	RV	7-1-0

Records shown are through games of Oct. 8, 2017

Also receiving votes: East Stroudsburg University, St. Edward's University, Mercy College, Northeastern State University, Missouri Western State University, Cal Poly Pomona, Queens University Of Charlotte, University of North Alabama

# United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 7 - October 17, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	1	14-0-0
2	Western Washington University	3	12-0-0
3	Grand Valley State University	4	13-2-0
4	Kutztown University	. 2	13-1-0
5	Carson-Newman University	7	11-0-1
6	Adelphi University	10	12-0-0
7	Nova Southeastern University	9	9-1-1
8	University of California-San Diego	8	12-2-0
9	Flagter College	5	11-0-2
10	West Virginia Wesleyan	11	13-0-1
11	Midwestern State University	24	9-3-1
12	LIU Post	12	11-1-1
13	Minnesota State University-Mankato	13	12-1-1
14	Quincy University	15	12-2-0
15	Columbus State University	16	10-1-0
16	Regis University	17	10-1-2
17	Lee University	23	10-4-0
18	Colorado School Of Mines	6	10-2-1
19	Sonoma State University	18	10-2-0
20	Mississippi College	14	10-2-1
21	Bemidji State University	22	11-0-2
22	West Chester University	NR	10-2-1
23	Mercy College	RV	12-1-0
24	Ohio Valley University	NR	11-0-2
25	Concordia University (Ore.)	NR	10-2-1

Records shown are through games of Oct. 15, 2017

Also receiving votes: Queens University Of Charlotte, Gannon University, Missouri Western State University, McKendree University, Southern New Hampshire University

### United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 8 - October 24, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	1	16-0-0
2	Western Washington University	2	14-0-0
3	Grand Valley State University	3	15-2-0
4	Carson-Newman University	5	12-0-1
5	LIU Post	12	13-1-1
6	<u>Kutztown University</u>	4	14-2-0
7	University of California-San Diego	8	12-2-1
8	Columbus State University	15	12-1-0
9	Angelo State University	NR	11-2-1
10	Adelphi University	6	13-2-0
11	Lee University	17	12-4-0
12	Quincy University	14	14-2-0
13	West Virginia Wesleyan	10	14-1-1
14 .	Mississippi College	20	12-2-1
15	Bemidji State University	21	13-0-2
16	Midwestern State University	11	10-4-1
17	Flagler College	9	12-1-2
18	Colorado School Of Mines	18	12-2-1
19	Sonoma State University	19	11-2-1
20	Minnesota State University-Mankato	. 13	13-2-1
21	West Chester University	22	12-2-1
22	Ohio Valley University	24	12-0-2
23	Mercy College	23	13-2-0
24	University of North Alabama	NR	12-3-1
25	Nova Southeastern University	7	9-2-1

Records shown are through games of Oct. 22, 2017

Also receiving votes: Concordia University (Ore.), Queens University Of Charlotte, Southern New Hampshire University, Missouri Western State University, Barry University, East Stroudsburg University

### United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Poll 9 - October 31, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	1	18-0-0
2	Carson-Newman University	4	14-0-1
3	University of California-San Dlego	7	13-2-2
4	Kutztown University	6	15-2-1
5	Quincy University	12	15-2-0
6	Adelphi University	10	15-2-0
7	Lee University	11	13-4-0
8	Colorado School Of Mines	18	14-2-1
9	Grand Valley State University	3	15-3-0
10	Columbus State University	8	13-2-0
11	Mississippi College	14	13-2-1
12	Western Washington University	2	15-1-0
13	LIU Post	5	14-2-1
14	Bemidji State University	15	14-0-3
15	Angelo State University	9	12-3-1
16	West Chester University	21	14-2-1
17	Concordia University (Ore.)	RV	14-2-1
18	Flagler College	17	14-1-2
19	West Virginia Wesleyan	13	15-2-1
20	Ohio Valley University	22	13-0-2
21	Minnesota State University-Mankato	20	15-2-1
22	University of North Alabama	24	13-3-1
23	Sonoma State University	19	11-3-1
24	Nova Southeastern University	25	11-2-1
25	St. Edward's University	NR	11-3-4

Records shown are through games of Oct. 29, 2017

Also receiving votes: Southern New Hampshire University, University of North Georgia, Mercy College, Midwestern State University, Missouri Western State University, East Stroudsburg University, Barry University

### United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Final Regular Season Ranking - November 7, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	1	20-0-0
2	Carson-Newman University	2	17-0-1
3	University of California-San Diego	3	15-2-2
4	Grand Valley State University	9	18-3-0
5	Adelphi University	6	15-3-0
6	Lee University	7	16-4-0
7	Western Washington University	12	17-1-0
8	Angelo State University	15	13-4-1
9	Quincy University	5	16-3-1
10	Columbus State University	10	15-3-0
11	East Stroudsburg University	RV	14-3-3
12	Mississippi College	11	15-3-1
13	Minnesota State University-Mankato	21	16-2-2
14	West Virginia Wesleyan	19	17-2-1
15	<u>Dallas Baptist University</u>	NR	15-3-2
16	Concordia University (Ore.)	17	15-3-1
17	Mercy College	NR	16-3-0
18	West Chester University	16	16-3-1
19	Flagler College	18	15-2-2
20	Ohio Valley University	20	14-0-3
21	University of North Alabama	22	13-3-2
22	Missouri Western State University	RV	17-4-0
23	University of Colorado-Colorado Springs	NR	15-4-0
24	Southern New Hampshire University	RV	14-2-5
25	Sonoma State University	23	13 <del>-4</del> -1

Records shown are through games of Nov 5, 2017

Also receiving votes: Kutztown University, Nova Southeastern University, Bemidji State University, Augustana University, Colorado School Of Mines

### United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division II Women - National - Final Postseason Ranking - December 5, 2017

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University of Central Missouri	1	26-0-0
2	Carson-Newman University	2	21-1-1
3	Mercy Coilege	17	18-4-1
4	University of Colorado-Colorado Springs	23	17-5-1
5	University of California-San Diego	3	17-2-3
6	Grand Valley State University	4	20-4-0
7	West Chester University	18	17-3-3
8	Western Washington University	7	18-2-0
9	Lee University	6	17-4-2
10	University Of West Florida	NR	17-5-2
11	Quincy University	9	17-3-2
12	Columbus State University	10	16-4-0
13	Colorado School Of Mines	RV	17-4-1
14	East Stroudsburg University	11	15-4-4
15	LIU Post	NR ·	17-4-1
16	Adelphi University	5	15-4-0
17	Southwestern Oklahoma State University	NR	13-4-5
18	Mississippi College	12	15-4-1
19	Concordia University (Ore.)	16	16-4-1
20	Flagler College	19	16-3-2
21	West Virginia Wesleyan	14	18-2-3
22	Minnesota State University-Mankato	13	17-2-3
23	Nova Southeastern University	RV	12-4-2
24	Sonoma State University	25	15-5-1
25	Southern New Hampshire University	24	15-3-5

Also receiving votes: Dallas Baptist University, West Texas A&M University, Bellarmine University, Queens University Of Charlotte, Ohio Dominican University, Augustana University, Bemidji State University